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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-830
ANSWERED ON- 14/12/2022

FULL FLEDGED CAMPUS FOR CESCK

830 SHRI JAGGESH:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is fact that there is persistent demand from the people of Karnataka for establishing a full-fledged campus for Centre of Excellence for Studies in Classical Kannada (CESCK) for promotion of Kannada language as it is still functioning without a dedicated building of its own;

(b) whether Government has received a Detailed Project Report (DPR) from Central Institute of Indian Languages (CIIL) for building the campus; and

(c) if so, the steps taken by Government for clearance of MoU required to set up the campus for CESCK, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)

(@) : The Centre of Excellence for Studies in Classical Kannada Language (CESCK) under Central Institute of Indian Languages (CIIL), Mysore has been established by Government of India for promotion of Classical Kannada Language.
This centre is functioning from University of Mysore campus. The National Education Policy, 2020 focuses on promotion of all Indian Languages including

Kannada language.

(b):  No sir.

(c) : Inview of (b) above, the question does not arise.
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